SCHEDULE 2

Amendment of Schedule 2 to the 2019 Regulations

Amendments relating to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 ("the PIC Regulation")

- **52.** In paragraph 159 (amendment of Article 15 of the PIC Regulation)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "UK PIC list" substitute "GB PIC list";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b)—
 - (i) for paragraph (i) substitute—
 - "(i) for "the Union" substitute "Great Britain";";
 - (ii) in paragraph (ii), for "UK PIC list" substitute "GB PIC list".